from 5 September 2021

Lymington - New Milton - Christchurch - Royal Bournemouth Hospital - Bournemouth

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

route number

Lymington Gosport Street
Lymington High Street
Priestlands School

Everton Shelter

Milford on Sea Bus Shelter
Pennington Church

Wheel Inn

Hordle W.I. Hall

Ashley Crossroads

New Milton Whitefield Road
Old Milton Road School
Barton on Sea Cafe

Walkford Hotel

Highcliffe Sea Corner

Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way
Highcliffe School

Mudeford The Runway
Mudeford Beach Approach
Christchurch High Street
Christchurch Hospital

Iford Jumpers Corner

Royal Bournemouth Hospital
Bournemouth Westover Road
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Bournemouth Westover Road
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runs 5 minutes later from
these stops during school
holidays

runs via Priestlands School
on Schooldays

on Christchurch Market Days
(normally Mondays) X1/X2 buses
do not serve Christchurch High
Street between 0600 and 1800
buses towards Bournemouth
stop in Bargates

on schooldays this journey runs
via Highcliffe School

and then runs 5 minutes

later between Mudeford and
Bournemouth
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from 5 September 2021

Bournemouth - Royal Bournemouth Hospital - Christchurch - New Milton - Lymington

Mondays to Fridays except public holidays

X2

route number X2 X1 X2
Bournemouth Westover Road Stand 3 0655
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0708
Iford Jumpers Corner 0712
Christchurch Hospital 0717
Christchurch High Street 0721
Mudeford Beach Approach 0731
Mudeford The Runway 0738
Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way 0743
Highcliffe Sea Corner 0748
Walkford Hotel v
Barton on Sea Cafe 0757
0Old Milton Road School 0801
New Milton Whitefield Road 0755 0805 | 0819
Ashley Crossroads 0803| w» |0826
Hordle W.I. Hall 0806| w |0829
Wheel Inn ICEEA ~ |o0s34
Pennington Church 0836| w |0838
Milford on Sea Bus Shelter v |0819| ¥
Everton Shelter v [0825| W
Lymington High Street 0845 | 0835 | 0845
Lymington Gosport Street 0847 | 0837 | 0847

diverts from Wheel Inn (0812) via Sway

then returns to Wheel Inn (0832)

X2

0735
0750
0756
0803
0809
0820
0826
0831
0837
0840

0848
0855
0858
0904
0908

0914
0916

X1

then at these mins

X2

X1

X1

X2

X2

X1

1435
1449
1454
1501
1509
1520
1526
1531
1537
1540

1548
1555
1558
1604
1608

1614
1616

1435
1449
1455
1503
1511
1523
1530
1535
1541
1544

1552
1558
1601
1607
1611

1617
1619

X1

X2

1635
1649
1656
1703
1711
1722
1728
1733
1738
1741

1748
1754
1757
1802
1806

1812
1814

X1 X2

1835
1849
1853
1859
1905
1914
1919
1923
1929
v 1932

1938
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on Christchurch Market Days (normally
Mondays) X1/X2 buses do not serve
Christchurch High Street between
0600 and 1800

buses towards Lymington stop outside
Waitrose in Fountain Way
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sch - schooldays onl
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hols - school holidays only

Saturdays Sundays & Bank Holiday Mondays

route number X1 X2

Bournemouth Westover Road Stand 3 0745
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0758
Iford Jumpers Corner 0802
Christchurch Hospital 0807
Christchurch High Street 0814
Mudeford Beach Approach 0823
Mudeford The Runway 0830
Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way 0834
Highcliffe Sea Corner 0756 0840
Walkford Hotel v 0843
Barton on Sea Cafe 0804 v

Old Milton Road School 0808 ¥

New Milton Whitefield Road 0811 0849
Ashley Crossroads v 0856
Hordle W.I. Hall v 0900
Wheel Inn v 0905
Pennington Church v 0909
Milford on Sea Shelter 0822

Everton Shelter 0826 ¥

Lymington Waitrose 0832 0913
Lymington Gosport Street 0835 0917
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2001

on Saturdays buses run into Lymington via Southampton Road, Avenue Road and Gosport Street — the nearest stops for the Market are at Waitrose and in Avenue Road
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